ORDINANCE NO. 772

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANOR, TEXAS, CANVASSING THE ELECTION RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE RUNOFF ELECTION OF THE CITY OF MANOR HELD ON SATURDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2024, FOR THE CITY OF MANOR'S MAYOR; AND DECLARING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE.

Whereas, pursuant to the Texas Election Code, the City Council of the City of Manor, Texas, convened on this the 26th day of December 2024 at noon for canvassing the vote in the Runoff Election held on December 14, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANOR, TEXAS, THAT:

Section One. <u>Canvass of Vote – Runoff Election</u>. There came to be considered the returns of the runoff election held on the 14th day of December 2024, for electing the Mayor for a four-year term, and it is appearing from said returns, duly and legally made, that there were cast at said election <u>470</u> votes (total votes); and that each of the candidates in said election received the following votes:

VOTES CAST:

	Early	Vote by Mail	Election	Provisional	Vote %	<u>Total</u>
MAYOR						
Christopher Harvey	<u>212</u>	<u>29</u>	<u>116</u>	<u>0</u>	75.96%	<u>357</u>
Tricia Campbell	<u>66</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>0</u>	24.04%	<u>113</u>

Section Two. Findings and Declarations. It is found, determined and declared by the City Council that said runoff election was duly called; that notice of said runoff election was given in accordance with law, and that said election was held in accordance with law; and that Christopher Harvey was duly elected to City Council, Mayor. Said above named party is hereby declared duly elected to said office, subject to taking of their oath of office as provided by the laws of the State of Texas.

Section Three. Open Meetings. It is further found and determined that in accordance with this Ordinance of this governing body that the City Secretary posted written notice of the date, place and subject of this meeting in the bulletin board of the City Hall, a place convenient to the public, and said notice having been so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the date of this meeting. A copy of the return of aid posting shall be attached to the minutes of the meeting and shall be made a part thereof for all intents and purposes.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 26th day of December 2024.

	THE CITY OF MANOR, TEXAS
	Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor
ATTEST:	Trial of
Lluvia T. Almaraz, TRMC City Secretary	